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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES  
AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of the Petition of   ) DOCKET NO. UT-030614 
       ) 
QWEST CORPORATION    ) NOTICE OF ASSOCIATION 
       ) OF COUNSEL 
Request for Competitive Classification of Basic )   
Business Exchange Telecommunications  ) 
Services      )  
________________________________________ )  
 
 

Integra Telecom of Washington, Inc. (“Integra”) hereby notifies all interested parties that 

Richard A. Finnigan, attorney at law, has been designated as co-counsel for Integra in this matter.  

Integra’s previously designated attorneys, Karen Johnson and Deborah Harwood, shall remain lead 

counsel for Integra. 

 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 27th day of August, 2003. 

 

             
      RICHARD A. FINNIGAN, WSBA #6443 
      Attorney for Integra Telecom of Washington, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that the foregoing Notice of Association of Counsel for Integra Telecom of 
Washington, Inc. has been sent by electronic mail and U.S. mail, postage prepaid, to the following 
parties: 
 

Mark S. Reynolds 
Qwest Corporation 
1600 – 7th Ave, Room 3206 
Seattle, WA 98191 
mark.reynolds3@qwest.com 

Lisa Anderl 
Qwest Corporation 
1600 7th Ave, Room 3206 
Seattle, WA 98191 
lisa.anderl@qwest.com 
 

Lon E. Blake 
Advanced Telcom, Inc. 
3723 Fairview Industrial Drive SE 
Salem, OR 97302 
lblake@atgi.net 
 

Cathy Brightwell 
AT&T Law and Government Affairs 
2120 Caton Way SW 
Olympia, WA 98502 
brightwell@att.com 

Sue Lamb 
Lamb Communications Services 
111 Teal Lane 
Sagle, ID 83860 
susan_lamb@msn.com 

Michel Singer Nelson 
WorldCom, Inc. 
707 17th Street, Suite 4200 
Denver, CO 80202 
michel.singer_nelson@wcom.com 
 

Mary Taylor 
AT&T Communications of the Pacific NW 
2120 Caton Way SW, Suite B 
Olympia, WA 98502 
marymtaylor@att.com 
 

Letty Friesen 
AT&T Communications of the Pacific NW 
1875 Lawrence Street, Floor 15 
Denver, CO 80202 
lsfriesen@att.com 

Stephen Melnikoff 
US Army Litigation Center 
901 North Stuart Street #700 
Arlington, VA 22203 
stephen.melnikoff@hqda.army.mil 
 

Richard H. Levin 
3554 Round Barn Blvd, Suite 303 
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
rl@comrl.com 
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Jonathan Thompson 
Attorney General 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504 
jthompso@wutc.wa.gov 
 

Lisa Watson 
Assistant Attorney General - WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504 
lwatson@wutc.wa.gov 

Simon Ffitch 
Office of the Attorney General 
900 4th Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98164 
simonf@atg.wa.gov 

Arthur Butler 
Ater, Wynne, LLP 
601 Union Street, Suite 5450 
Seattle, WA 98101 
aab@aterwynne.com 

  
 

DATED this 27th day of August, 2003. 

 

             
       Kathy McCrary 
 
 
  


